ACTION: Original

DATE: 08/07/2009 11:23 AM

Notice of Public Hearing

Petroleum Underground Storage Tank Release Compensation Board

Pursuant to Section 119.03 of the Ohio Revised Code. Notice is hereby given
that the Board intends to conduct a public hearing.

The following rules are being proposed for amendment:

Amend:

3737-1-01
3737-1-02
3737-1-03
3737-1-04

3737-1-04.1

3737-1-05

3737-1-06
3737-1-07
3737-1-08
3737-1-09
3737-1-10
3737-1-11
3737-1-12

3737-1-12.1

3737-1-13
3737-1-15
3737-1-16
3737-1-18
3737-1-19
3737-1-20
3737-1-21
3737-1-22

Notice of administrative rules hearing

Public meeting

Definitions

Annual petroleum underground storage tank financial
assurance fee and Assurability and financial
responsibility criteria

Payment of past fees and assurability reinstatement
Supplemental petroleum underground storage tank
financial assurance fee

The deductible and the reduced deductible
Establishing fund eligibility for corrective action costs
Disbursement of the financial assurance fund
Limitations of fund coverage

Financial audits

Technical audits

Application for reimbursement

Mandatory and voluntary pre-approval of corrective
action costs

Reimbursement application review

Modifying the deductible or the reduced deductible
Third party claims

Certificate of coverage

Establishing fund eligibility for third party claims
Fees for materials and services

Obligated account

Subrogation

A Public Hearing will be conducted:

Date:
Time:
Room:
Location:

September 9, 2009

10:00 a.m.

15™ Floor Conference Room

Petroleum UST Release Compensation Board
50 West Broad Street, Suite 1500

Columbus, OH 43215

PHN p(53377) pa(84200) d(241823)
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